DAILY ARREST LOG
FOR PUBLIC RELEASE
Arrest Date: 10/8/2025
NAME: CORONACORONA, BENITO DOB: 06/18/1988 5'06HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  180 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: NORTH HOLLYWOOD OCCUPATION:
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
10/08/2025 01:30
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
10/08/2025 02:22 7105680BP202552649 3307 W MAGNOLIA BLVD
Officers responded to a commercial burglary alarm and located two subjects on the property where the alarm was triggered at the business.  One subject
displayed objective signs of intoxication and was placed under arrest for 647(f) PC and 9-24-030 BMC. Record check of the second subject revealed he had
an outstanding felony warrant for burglary. Both subjects booked in Burbank Jail.
SUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
OUTSIDE WARRANT - FELONY ZZ OUT FEL WARRANT $100,000
NAME: CORTEZ, MIGUEL DOB: 03/05/1981 5'09HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  150 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: PACOIMA OCCUPATION:
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
10/08/2025 23:45
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
10/09/2025 00:29 7106289BP202529495 LAPD VAN NUYS JAIL
CFS: Officers respond to a theft that just occurred. The suspect was located and arrested for theft, warrants, and narcotic violations.SUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
BURBANK FEL WARRANT ZZ BURBANK FEL WARRANT $50,000
Page 1 of 10
DAILY ARREST LOG
FOR PUBLIC RELEASE
Arrest Date: 10/8/2025
NAME: DADDARIO, ALESSIO DOB: 12/19/2005 5'09HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  130 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: BURBANK OCCUPATION: UNEMPLOYED
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
10/08/2025 23:58
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
10/09/2025 00:56 7106295BP202552862 1625 N VALLEY ST
. Both arrested for violations of 594.2(a) PC and 381b PC.SUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
POSSESS GRAFFITI TOOLS PC 594.2(A) $0
POSSESS NITROUS OXIDE-INTENT TO INHALE/INGEST/ETC PC 381B $0
NAME: DELAROSA, JAVIER RUBEN DOB: 04/02/1998 5'10HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  190 EYES: BLK HAIR: BLKSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: LOS ANGELES OCCUPATION: COOK
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
10/08/2025 22:40
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
10/08/2025 23:24 7106132BP202552855 W BURBANK BLVD / N KEYSTONE ST
Traffic stop for VC violations. Driver / sole occupant arrested for warrants and vandalism tools. Vehicle impounded.SUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
OUTSIDE WARRANT - MISD ZZ OUT MISD WARRANT $20,000
OUTSIDE WARRANT - MISD ZZ OUT MISD WARRANT $10,000
POSSESS GRAFFITI TOOLS PC 594.2(A) $0
Page 2 of 10
DAILY ARREST LOG
FOR PUBLIC RELEASE
Arrest Date: 10/8/2025
NAME: GROFF, ASHLEY DAWN DOB: 07/05/1989 5'03HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  140 EYES: GRN HAIR: BLKSEX: F
CITY OF RESIDENCE: NORTH HILLS OCCUPATION: CAREGIVER
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
10/08/2025 02:12
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
10/08/2025 03:04 7105665BP202552656 W OLIVE AVE / N PARISH PL
Female arrested for drug related warrants.SUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
OUTSIDE WARRANT - MISD ZZ OUT MISD WARRANT $50,000
BURBANK MISD WARRANT ZZ BURBANK MISD WARRANT $1,000
BURBANK MISD WARRANT ZZ BURBANK MISD WARRANT $1,000
NAME: HERNANDEZ, MARLYN JESSENIA DOB: 06/14/1996 5'00HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  120 EYES: BRO HAIR: REDSEX: F
CITY OF RESIDENCE: UPLAND OCCUPATION:
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
10/08/2025 12:42
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
10/08/2025 13:11 7105962BP202552744 200 N THIRD ST
OUTSIDE WARRANTSSUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
OUTSIDE WARRANT - FELONY ZZ OUT FEL WARRANT $75,000
OUTSIDE WARRANT - FELONY ZZ OUT FEL WARRANT $75,000
Page 3 of 10
DAILY ARREST LOG
FOR PUBLIC RELEASE
Arrest Date: 10/8/2025
NAME: HONVATH, ROBERT JEREMY DOB: 09/03/1991 6'01HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  235 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: VAN NUYS OCCUPATION: HANDYMAN
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
10/08/2025 03:18
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
10/08/2025 03:48 7105685BP202552662 200 N THIRD ST
LAPD Van Nuys warrant drop-off.SUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
BURBANK MISD WARRANT ZZ BURBANK MISD WARRANT $75,000
NAME: HSU, JAMIE I DOB: 09/10/1972 5'06HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  123 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: F
CITY OF RESIDENCE: BURBANK OCCUPATION: ASSISTANT
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
10/08/2025 12:30
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
10/08/2025 13:43 7105972BP202552742 REDACTED
CFS for domestic abuse. Female arrested for domestic battery. SUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
DOMESTIC BATTERY UPON SPOUSE / CO-HABITANT PC 243(E)(1) $20,000
Page 4 of 10
DAILY ARREST LOG
FOR PUBLIC RELEASE
Arrest Date: 10/8/2025
NAME: MOTAGIAN, MAHDI DOB: 05/05/1997 5'11HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  200 EYES: BLK HAIR: BLKSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: BURBANK OCCUPATION:
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
10/08/2025 21:56
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
10/08/2025 22:06 7106293BP20253300 1028 S SAN FERNANDO BLVD
MALE ARRESTED FOR BATTERYSUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
BATTERY - SERIOUS BODILY INJURY PC 242 $0
NAME: NAM, KENNETH YOUNG DOB: 06/30/1986 6'03HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  200 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: TORRANCE OCCUPATION:
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
10/08/2025 14:12
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
10/08/2025 14:26 7105984BP202552757 1301 N VICTORY PL
CFS; Male arrested for possession of narcotics.SUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
POSSESS PARAPHERNALIA HS 11364(A) $0
POSSESSION CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITH 2 OR MORE PRIORS HS 11395(B)(1) $0
Page 6 of 10
DAILY ARREST LOG
FOR PUBLIC RELEASE
Arrest Date: 10/8/2025
NAME: PADILLA, ALEJANDRO DOB: 09/24/1991 5'11HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  210 EYES: HAZ HAIR: BROSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: NORTH HOLLYWOOD OCCUPATION:
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
10/08/2025 03:30
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
10/08/2025 05:11 7105698BP202552663 VANOWEN ST / N NIAGARA ST
S/I: Contacted male walking who was arrested for warrants.SUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
OUTSIDE WARRANT - MISD ZZ OUT MISD WARRANT $60,000
OUTSIDE WARRANT - MISD ZZ OUT MISD WARRANT $15,000
OUTSIDE WARRANT - FELONY ZZ OUT FEL WARRANT $0
NAME: PETTLER, MICHAEL MATTHEW DOB: 09/05/1994 5'10HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  200 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: LOS ANGELES OCCUPATION: UNEMPLOYED
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
10/08/2025 01:07
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
10/08/2025 01:33 7105648BP202552645 N SAN FERNANDO BLVD / E OLIVE AVE
Officers conducted a consent contact of two individuals. A records check revealed both subjects had outstanding warrants. Both subjects arrested for
warrants and possession of drug paraphernalia.
SUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
OUTSIDE WARRANT - MISD ZZ OUT MISD WARRANT $1,000
POSSESS PARAPHERNALIA HS 11364(A) $0
Page 7 of 10
DAILY ARREST LOG
FOR PUBLIC RELEASE
Arrest Date: 10/8/2025
NAME: PULLIS, CASEY DOB: 10/09/1983 5'07HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  170 EYES: BLU HAIR: BROSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: BURBANK OCCUPATION: IRON WORKER
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
10/08/2025 20:25
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
10/08/2025 21:03 7106098BP202552839 1800 W EMPIRE AVE
S/I: Ped stop at Empire Center. Male arrested for narcotics violations.SUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: POSSESSION MISD HS 11377(A) $0
POSSESS PARAPHERNALIA HS 11364(A) $0
NAME: REYES, RAUL ANDRES DOB: 12/30/2000 5'06HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  120 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: LOS ANGELES OCCUPATION:
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
10/08/2025 01:15
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
10/08/2025 02:19 7105693BP202552649 3307 W MAGNOLIA BLVD
Officers responded to a commercial burglary alarm and located two subjects on the property where the alarm was triggered at the business.  One subject
displayed objective signs of intoxication and was placed under arrest for 647(f) PC and 9-24-030 BMC. Record check of the second subject revealed he had
an outstanding felony warrant for burglary. Both subjects booked in Burbank Jail.
SUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
DRUNK IN PUBLIC - DISORDERLY CONDUCT PC 647(F) $0
POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINERS IN PUBLIC MC 5.3.108 $0
Page 8 of 10
DAILY ARREST LOG
FOR PUBLIC RELEASE
Arrest Date: 10/8/2025
NAME: SAFONOV, ALEXANDER MICHAEL DOB: 09/14/1973 5'11HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  140 EYES: BLU HAIR: BROSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: LOS ANGELES OCCUPATION:
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
10/08/2025 16:35
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
10/08/2025 16:58 7106027BP202552792 2000 W EMPIRE AVE
Male suspect in custody for shoplifting.  SUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: POSSESSION MISD HS 11377(A) $0
POSSESS PARAPHERNALIA HS 11364(A) $0
SHOPLIFTING PC 484(A) $0
NAME: SANCHEZ, RICARDO URIEL DOB: 12/31/1999 6'01HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  250 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: SUN VALLEY OCCUPATION: REFUSED
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
10/08/2025 23:58
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
10/09/2025 00:58 7106298BP202552862 1625 N VALLEY ST
. Both arrested for violations of 594.2(a) PC and 381b PC.SUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
POSSESS GRAFFITI TOOLS PC 594.2(A) $0
POSSESS NITROUS OXIDE-INTENT TO INHALE/INGEST/ETC PC 381B $0
Page 9 of 10
DAILY ARREST LOG
FOR PUBLIC RELEASE
Arrest Date: 10/8/2025
NAME: SHISHMANIAN, THOMAS V DOB: 05/28/1974 5'09HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  210 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: PALMDALE OCCUPATION: UNEMPLOYED
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
10/08/2025 01:07
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
10/08/2025 01:35 7105649BP202552645 N SAN FERNANDO BLVD / E OLIVE AVE
Officers conducted a consent contact of two individuals. A records check revealed both subjects had outstanding warrants. Both subjects arrested for
warrants and possession of drug paraphernalia.
SUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
OUTSIDE WARRANT - FELONY ZZ OUT FEL WARRANT $0
POSSESS PARAPHERNALIA HS 11364(A) $0
NAME: VIALL, NATASHA MARQUEZ DOB: 09/25/1995 5'02HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  115 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: F
CITY OF RESIDENCE: PARAMOUNT OCCUPATION: MARKETING
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
10/08/2025 09:45
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
10/08/2025 10:50 7105759BP202552709 1301 N VICTORY PL
Traffic stop conducted for 4000(a)(1) CVC. Female in possession of narcotics and access cards. Female arrested and taken to BPD Jail.SUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
FELONY FORGERY OF HANDWRITING OR SEAL OR FRAUDULENT ID OF ANOTHER PC 470(B) $0
POSS OF ACCESS / CREDIT CARDS WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD - FELONY PC 484E(D) $0
POSSESS PARAPHERNALIA HS 11364(A) $0
POSSESSION CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITH 2 OR MORE PRIORS HS 11395(B)(1) $0
Page 10 of 10